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FCC Form 477 -- Local Competition and Broadband Reporting Part I: Broadband 

(a) Percentages of lines and wireless channels reported in (a) 
1' 

Data as of December 31,2001 

A. Lines and wireless channels of broadband service that you provided 
over your own facilities, or over UNE loops or other lines and wireless 
channels that you obtained from other service providers and equipped 
as broadband, categorized by technology at the end-user location. 

I - 1. Asymmetric xDSL. 
I - 2. Other traditional wireline including symmetric xDSL. 

Total 
one-way and 
two-way (full) 
broadband 
lines and 

wireless channels 

(b) (c) (d) (e) 
YO of (a) % of (a) Yo of (a) of (a) 
used by provided provided providing 

residential & over your (Le. billed customers 
small business own directly) greater than 

customers facilities to end users 200 kbps in 
both 

directions 

(f) 
YO of (a) 

providing 
customers 

greater than 
2 mbps in 

both 
directions 

I - 3. Coaxial carrier systems including hybrid fiber-coaxial systems. 
I - 4. Optical carrier (fiber to the end user). - 
I - 5. Satellite. 
I - 6. Terrestrial wireless fixed. 

I - 7. Terrestrial wireless mobile. m 
I - 8. All other technologies, such as distribution over 

electric power tines. 
I I 

Note: In Part I, report actual counts. Do not report voice-grade equivalent measures. 
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QMB NO: 3060-8816 
EXPIRATION DATE: 1 1/30/2003 
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Complete Part 11 i f  you and all affiliates (including commonly controtled entities) provide 10,000 or more voice-grade equivalent lines or wireless voice-grade equivalent 
channels used for local exchange or exchange access service in the state. See instructions for definitions of "voice telephone service", 
"voice-grade equivalent lines", "residential and small business", "owned facilities", "COLO switching centers", and "end users". 

(a) 

equivalent lines 
and voice-grade 

equivalent 
wireless channels 

in service 

Total voice-grade 

If you provide data in Part 11 ,  you must provide in Part V a list containing the 5-digit Zip Codes of the end-user locations in which you provide the 
wireline or fixed wireless voice grade services reported herein. See instructions. 

Percentages of lines and wireless channels reported in (a) 

(b) (c)  (d) (e) 
% of (a) YO of (a) Yo of (a) Yo of (a) 
used for provided provided in 

residentiat & over your over ILEC COLO 
small business own UNE switching 

service facilities loops centers . 

Data as of December 31,2001 

A. Voice telephone service provided to end users. 
I I 

tl - I .  Total lines and channels you provided to end users. - 00 I 

6. Voice telephone service provided to other communications carriers, categorized by: 
II - 2. Lines and channels that you provided under a Total Service 

Resale arrangement. See instructions. 
II - 3. Lines and channels you provided under other resale 

arrangements, such as resold Centrex. 

C. UNE loops, special access lines, and those private lines that 
connect to carriers, categorized by: 
II - 4. Lines and channels that you provided under a UNE loop 

arrangement, where you do not provide switching for the line. 
I1 - 5. Lines and channels that you provided under a UNE loop 

arrangement, where you also provided switching for the line. 
!I - 6. Special access lines not provided as broadband and 

private lines that connect an end-user premises to a 
telecommunications common carrier and is not provided 
as broadband. 

D. Total wireline voice-grade equivalent lines & fixed wireless 
voice-grade equivalent channels in service. 

wireless channels - 0 0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Percentage of channels reported in (a), carried over the following types 
of facilities categorized by the technology used in the part of the line or 
wireless channel at the end-user location 

(f) (9) (h) 
Cable coaxial Wireless All other including 

traditional wireline 

I1 - 7. Total lines and channels provided. [line Il-l+line 11-2 + line 11-31 7 1  -1 0 0 
OM8 NO: 3060-0816 
EXPIRATION DATE: 11/30/2003 
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FCC Form 477 -- Local Competition and Broadband Reporting Part Ill: Mobile Local Telephone 

Complete Part Ill if you and all affiliates (including commonly controlled entities) serve 10,000 or more mobile voice telephony subscribers in the 
state over your own facilities. See instructions for definitions of "mobile voice telephony subscribers" and "owned facilities". 

Data as of December 31,2001 

A. Mobile voice telephony subscribers in service and served 
over your own facilities. 

(a) 
Network telephone 

service 
subscribers 

(b) 
Percentage of (a} 

provided 
(i.e. billed directly) 

to end users 

Ill - 1 - Cellular, PCS 8 other mobile telephony. 

OMB NO: 3060-0816 
EXPIRATION DATE: 11/30/2003 
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' FCC Form 477 -- Local Competition and Broadband Reporting Part JV: Exolanations and Comments 

Part Line 

Space for comments or explanatory notes. 

Comment 

OMB NO: 3060-0816 
EXPIRATION DATE: 11/30/2003 
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FCC Form 477 -- Local Competition and Broadband Retlortina Part V: Zitl Code Listings 

Data as of December 31,2001 

V - 1. 5-digit Zip Codes in the state in which you provide service to end-user locations: 

Filers completing Part I or Par! II must supply a Iist of 5-digit Zip Codes in which the filer has at least one customer. 
DQ not provide customer counts by Zip Code. 

I i 
(a> (b) 

Broadband Wireline & fixed 
service wireless exchange 

telephone 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
I 1  
12 
13 
64 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2 4  
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
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